UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 558

1 A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Charles Buddeke to the

- 2 Kentucky Public Transportation Infrastructure Authority.
- WHEREAS, in accordance with KRS 175B.015, and by Executive Order 2018-
- 4 0357, the Governor has reappointed Charles Buddeke to the Kentucky Public
- 5 Transportation Infrastructure Authority for a term expiring October 1, 2021; and
- WHEREAS, the Senate finds that Charles Buddeke meets the requirements of KRS
- 7 175B.015;
- 8 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 9 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 10 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The Senate hereby consents to the reappointment of Charles Buddeke
- 12 to the Kentucky Public Transportation Infrastructure Authority for a term expiring
- 13 October 1, 2021.
- → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate shall forward a copy of this Resolution, with
- a written notification of its adoption, to Charles Buddeke, 2412 Belknap Beach Rd.,
- Prospect, Kentucky 40059, and to Governor Matthew G. Bevin, Room 100, State Capitol,
- 17 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.